Community Services Department Planning and Building ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT APPLICATION

(Care for the Infirm see page 8)



Community Services Department Planning and Building 1001 E. Ninth St., Bldg. A Reno, NV 89512-2845

Telephone: 775.328.6100

Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record. If you have a concern about releasing personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Information St		Staff Assigned Case No.:			
Project Name:	of the	Intim			
Description: Notin will be in the house					
Project Address: 1553	5 Toll Rd				
Project Area (acres or square feet):					
Project Location (with point of reference to major cross streets AND area locator): Backyard of 15535 Toll Rd; cross street Bernard Cir.					
Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:	Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:		
01716111	1/a				
	•				
Indicate any previous Washo	e County approval	s associated with this applicat	ion:		
Case No.(s).					
Applicant Inf	ormation (attach	additional sheets if necess	ary)		
Property Owner:		Professional Consultant: (Applicant)			
Name: Valent Ke	ife	Name: Kevin Southard			
Address: 15535 Toll Rd		Address: 15535 Toll Rd / offers			
Reno NV Zip: 89521		Reno Nv 8952 Zip:			
Phone: (775) 722-3277 ax: 11A		Phone:(775)7223287Fax:			
Email: PIXVXD8@ wac.com		Email: Kevin Southard works Ogmail			
Cell: (375) 322-3277 Other: NA		Cell: 775 722 32 87 Other:			
Contact Person: Valen C		Contact Person: Kevin			
Applicant/Developer:		Other Persons to be Contacted:			
Name: Jacob Sputhard		Name:			
Address: 15535 Toll	Rd.	Address:			
Reno NV	Zip: 89521	Zip:			
Phone: (501) (617-4362 Fax: 1/A		Phone: Fax:			
Email: Southandip/10/2 yahoo.com		Email:			
Cell: (<01) 617-4303 Other: NA		Cell: Other:			
Contact Person:		Contact Person:			
3,000	For Office	Use Only			
Date Received: Initial:		Planning Area:			
County Commission District:		Master Plan Designation(s):			
CAB(s):		Regulatory Zoning(s):			

Property Owner Affidavit

Applicant Name: VALERIE	KEIFE	
•	•	
requirements of the Washoe County Developr	ittal does not guarantee the application complies with all nent Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the ning, or that the application is deemed complete and will	
STATE OF NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF WASHOE)		
1, VALERIE KELTE		
I, VALERITATION (pleas	e print name)	
being duly sworn, depose and say that I am th application as listed below and that the foregoi information herewith submitted are in all respects and belief. I understand that no assurance or Building.	e owner* of the property or properties involved in this ng statements and answers herein contained and the complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge guarantee can be given by members of Planning and	
	each property owner named in the title report.)	
Assessor Parcel Number(s):		
	Printed Name VALERIE KEIFE	
	Signed More Type	
	Address 15535 Toll Rol	
	Reno, NU89521	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 ^{+h} day of March, 2022.	(Notary Stamp)	
Notary Public in and for said county and state My commission expires: 1/1/2022	KRISTIAN LANDING Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Washoe APPT. NO. 18-4153-2 My Appt. Expires Nov. 1, 2022	
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark app	ropriate box.)	
Ú Owner		
 Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.) 		
□ Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.)		
 Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.) 		
 Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.) 		
☐ Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship		

Administrative Permit Application Supplemental Information for Care of the Infirm

(All required information, to include the physician's signed affidavit, is considered a public record and will be treated as such by Washoe County. Information may be attached separately)

	Name of the Infirm:
	Valerie Keife
2.	Name of Nevada licensed physician identifying the need for on-premise care and the physician estimate as to the length of on-premise care required (attach physician's signed affidavit, form of page 11):
	David Ward
	Name(s) of the Caregiver(s):
	Jawo Southard + Kevin Southard Coffe
ŀ.	Describe the type and size of recreational vehicle or self-contained travel trailer that is proposed f use as a temporary residence of the caregiver. (Attach a site map showing the proposed location.)
	Tittin Alleyro Class A RV
	32 Foot
5.	Describe the arrangements/methods proposed for the temporary provision of:
	ā. Water Service:
	C'ty water connection

b. Sewage (Sanitary Sewer) Service:

A designated sewage recepticle has been installed prior to this arrangement and is identified on the site map.

c. Garbage (Solid Waste) Service:

Courbage service is provided by Waste Management and Shared with house (2 bins)

d. Electricity:

50 Amp service is installed and weation is specified on site map.

e. Natural Gas:

MA

6. What will you do to minimize the anticipated negative impacts or effect your waiver will have on adjacent properties?

All waste and sewage will be properly disposed of.

7.	What types of landscaping (eindicate location on site plan.	e.g. shrubs, trees, fencing, painting scheme, etc.) are proposed? (Please		
	none			
8.	8. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that apply to the area subject to the administrative permit request? (If so, please attach a copy.)			
	☐ Yes	1 No		
9.	Community Services (provide	ed and nearest facility):		
	a. Fire Station	1190 Steambout PKWy - Station 12		
	h Health Care Equility	inini David - Removed		

	A
a. Fire Station	1190 Steambout Pruy - Station 12
b. Health Care Facility	iDIDI Double R Blvd - Renown
c. Elementary School	13815 Spelling Ct - Brown Elementary
d. Middle School	13455 Thomas Creek Rd - Marce Hert
e. High School	3600 Butch Cassidy Dr - Galena
f. Parks	Virginia Foothills Park
g. Library	15650 wedge Prung - South Valley
h. Citifare Bus Stop	Herz Bird + Mt Fose Hwy

TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY for the Care of the Infirm AFFIDAVIT OF PHYSICIAN

STATE OF NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	SS:	
I,	sed by the Nevada State Board	eing duly sworn, depose, and say of Medical Examiners to practice
I further swear or affirm tha	t:	7
I am a licensed physician ca and am personally familiar his/her life functions; and,		dical condition and its impact on
himself/herself and he/she	* *	suffers from physical and ty to live alone and care for on the premises/property where er
Richard A Shannon NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Signed	Word PA-C
Appt. No. 18-1193-2 My Appt. Expires 03/20/2026	State of Nevada License Numbe	PA2057
Subscribed and sworn to bef	fore me this day of _	April , 2022
And a St Notary Public in and for said	county and state	Richard A Shapnon NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires:	03/00/30AC	STATE OF NEVADA Appl. Hb. 18-1193-2 Appl. Excues 03/20/2026

This Physician's Affidavit is required to be submitted with the Administrative Permit application for Temporary Occupancy for the Care of the Infirmed pursuant to WCC Section 110.310.35(g). If the Administrative Permit is approved, a new affidavit must be submitted with each annual renewal.

Site Map

